DENHAMS
Antique sale 595 to be held on 08th August of 2012

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT
Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 1

Rugs and Carpets 169

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 201
Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 236
European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 601

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 726

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 801

PUBLIC VIEWING

Saturday 4th August 2012  9am - 12noon
Monday 6th August 2012 10am - 4pm
Tuesday 7th August 2012  10am - 7pm
Wednesday 8th August 2012  9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
are booked by no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms
of identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be
required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer

price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on
invoices for credit cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine’ that
is donated to charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or
mobile 07831 799319
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Antigue and Fine Quality Furniture

An 18th Century oak coffer of panel construction with hinged lid 49" £100-150

A 19th Century walnut bureau the fall front revealing a fitted interior with numerous drawers above 4 long
drawers with brass swan neck handles, on bracket feet 38" £80-140

A Victorian rosewood trinket box, hinges f and with split to top, 12" £10-20

A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on pillar supports, 43"
£160-200

A William IV circular snap top mahogany breakfast table raised on turned chamfered column with triform base
and paw feet 45" £60-90

A 19th Century rectangular mahogany drop flap work table, fitted a drawer and raised on turned supports 19"
£180-240

A 19th Century rectangular plate mirror contained in a maple frame 25" x 20" £150-200
A 19th Century Continental mahogany and brass 4 tier hanging shelf 26" £90-120

A walnut kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface, fitted 1 long and 8 short drawers 48"
£120-160

A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with raised back, fitted 1 long drawer above a cupboard enclosed by arch
panelled doors, raised on a platform base 32" £70-100

An 17th/18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table raised on spiral turned supports 42" £100-150

A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer and raised on turned and reeded supports 36"
£110-150

A pair of 19th Century elm and fruitwood stick and rail back carver chairs with solid seats, turned supports and
H framed stretchers £80-140

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany Sutherland table 24" £100-150

A William IV mahogany 3 tier buffet with three-quarter gallery, the base fitted 2 drawers, raised on turned
supports 48" £450-550

A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the bow front
base fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on bun feet 18" £40-60

A Continental stripped and polished pine domed coffer with iron banding and iron drop handles 42" £90-140
A pair of circular Georgian style turned mahogany torcheres, raised on pillar and tripod bases 12" £100-150

A Victorian mahogany dressing table with mirror, fitted 4 long glove drawers, the base fitted 1 long drawer
above 8 short drawers 54" £120-160

A set of 6 Georgian style mahogany stick and rail back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on square
tapering supports £50-75

A rectangular Georgian style inlaid mahogany serving table fitted 3 long drawers raised on square tapering
supports ending in spade feet 72" £120-150

A 19th Century mahogany writing slope with brass drop handles 18" £20-30
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A quartetto of rectangular inlaid mahogany tables 19" £300-400
A 19th Century mahogany chest commode with hinged lid and china liner, raised on bracket feet 25" £80-120

A Georgian style mahogany D end dining table, the top cross-banded with figured walnut, raised on pillar and
tripod supports with 1 extra leaf £80-140

A large Continental hardwood and iron bound coffer with iron drop handles 46" £350-450

A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, with ivory escutcheons, raised on
bracket feet, 48 ILLUSTRATED £300-500

A Georgian style oak bow front chest of 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket
feet 36" £50-75

A 19th Century mahogany drop flap cottage dining table, raised on square tapering supports ending in brass
caps and castors 36" £50-75

An Oriental hardwood bow front sideboard fitted a cupboard enclosed by glazed panelled doors flanked by a
pair of drawers with cupboard beneath 80" £30-50

An oak oval coopered stick stand 12" £40-60

A set of 6 Edwardian carved oak stick and rail back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on turned
supports £30-50

An Edwardian walnut bookcase/display cabinet, the shelved interior enclosed by glazed panelled doors 44"
£50-75

A Georgian mahogany corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by panelled
doors and with fluted columns to the sides 29" £60-90

A Victorian carved oak bookcase fitted adjustable shelves raised on a platform base 36" £70-100
A 1930's walnut bedside cabinet enclosed by a panelled door, raised on square tapering supports 15" £20-30

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany D shaped display cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled
doors, raised on square tapering supports 42" £80-140

An Edwardian carved walnut secretaire bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted adjustable
shelves above a secretaire drawer above a double cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on a
platform base 48" £280-340

A Georgian mahogany stick and rail back chair £10-20
A 19th Century square writing slope with hinged lid 12" £20-30

An 18th/19th Century mahogany demi-lune side table fitted a drawer, raised on square tapering supports 68"
£250-300

A 19th Century mahogany bow front commode fitted a drawer above a double cupboard, raised on bracket
feet 26" £40-60

An 18th/19th Century rectangular elm tea table raised on turned supports 28" £20-30
A Victorian walnut trinket box with hinged lid 12" £20-30

A Victorian mahogany extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on turned supports 73" £100-150
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An oak open arm carver chair with woven cane seat and back, raised on turned and block supports £10-20
A rectangular plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 21" £20-30
A rectangular mahogany occasional table raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 24" £20-30

A Victorian rosewood fire screen with embroidered panel depicting a Queens crown and various emblems of
England 31" ILLUSTRATED £200-300

A carved oak wardrobe of panelled construction with moulded cornice enclosed by a carved panelled door 50"
£120-180

A mahogany framed folding campaign chair £20-30

A rectangular white painted 2 tier side table with gilt decoration raised on turned and reeded supports 73"
£100-200

A Georgian mahogany chest of 3 short and 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 43" £150-200

A 19th Century rectangular mahogany stool raised on X framed supports with drop in seat 21" £40-60
A Victorian carved oak settle with raised back 40" £100-150

A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on turned supports 36" £40-60

A Victorian heavily carved oak cabinet on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted shelves
enclosed by green glass panelled doors, the base fitted 1 drawer above a cupboard enclosed by a panelled
door 36" £150-200

A beech framed tub back corner chair with woven rush seat, raised on turned supports £30-50

A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass ring drop handles, raised on bracket
feet 33" £100-150

An oval carved giltwood occasional table with pink veined marble top 37" £60-90

A pair of Georgian style mahogany open arm chairs with upholstered seats and backs raised on cabriole
supports £120-160

A pair of circular plate wall mirrors contained in turned oak frames 15" £20-30

A Victorian 8 piece oak show frame drawing room suite comprising armchair, nursing chair and 4 standard
chairs with upholstered seats and backs, raised on turned supports £200-300

An oak refectory style dining table, raised on cup and cover supports with H framed stretcher 60" £50-75

A Victorian oak Jacobean style bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted shelves
enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers, raised on turned supports with X
framed stretcher 45" £80-140

A coopered elm chair formed from a barrel £40-60

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany dressing chest with arch shaped bevelled plate mirror, the base fitted 2 glove
drawers above 2 long and 2 short drawers, raised on square tapering supports 42" £30-50

A set of 4 oak Queen Anne style slat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on cabriole
supports £40-60
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A boat shaped mahogany table tray with Berlin wool work panel to the centre, raised on castors 22" £10-20

A concave stained pine settle the top fitted a bacon cabinet enclosed by 2 panelled doors, 59" £300-400

A Victorian oval mahogany extending dining table, raised on turned supports 48" £120-160

An elm stick and rail back kitchen carver chair with H framed stretcher on turned supports £20-30

An oak dresser base fitted 3 short drawers, raised on cabriole supports 56" £100-150

An Edwardian walnut Davenport the top with stationery box with hinged lid, the pedestal fitted 3 drawers 22"
£140-180

A 19th Century rectangular black lacquered tray with chinoiserie decoration 24" £20-30

A Victorian ebonised Prie Dieu chair with upholstered Berlin tapestry seat and back £40-60

A 19th Century mahogany bookcase on cabinet the upper section fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled
doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on a platform base 49" £60-90

A mahogany 4 tier folding cake stand £20-30

An oval coopered mahogany and brass banded wine cooler/planter 26" ILLUSTRATED £150-200

A Victorian mahogany spoon back nursing chair with upholstered seat and back, raised on turned supports
£20-30

A Victorian oval plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the base fitted a trinket box
£40-60

A nest of 3 yew interfitting coffee tables, raised on turned supports 23" £10-20

A Victorian mahogany armchair upholstered in pink material raised on turned supports £40-60

A rectangular honey oak 2 tier side table, raised on turned supports 42" £20-30

A 19th Century camphor and chrome banded military chest in 2 sections, the upper section fitted 2 short
drawers above 1 long drawer, the base fitted 2 long drawers, raised on bun feet 39" ILLUSTRATED
£900-1200

An inlaid mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long graduated drawers, raised
on bracket feet 36" £75-100

A William IV rosewood Prie Dieu chair, the seat and back upholstered in floral Berlin wool work, raised on
turned and reeded supports £120-160

A 19th Century mahogany cabinet, the shelved interior enclosed by panelled doors, raised on a platform base
49" £100-150

A Victorian carved walnut show frame sofa upholstered in gold coloured material, raised on cabriole supports
60" £400-600

An Eastern inlaid "olive wood" occasional table, raised on cabriole supports 24" £50-75

A 19th Century style yew kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface, fitted 1 long and 8
short drawers, raised on bracket feet 48" £30-50
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An 18th Century oak dresser base, fitted 5 drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards 72" ILLUSTRATED
£600-800

An Edwardian walnut cabinet, the shelved interior enclosed by panelled doors, raised on a platform base 36"
£50-75

A Victorian Coromandel sarcophagus shaped twin compartment tea caddy with hinged lid 8" £30-50

A Georgian style mahogany triple display cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 3 long drawers above a triple cupboard, raised on
a platform base 61" £300-400

A 19th Century elm rectangular snap top wine table, raised on pillar and tripod base 24" £50-75

A Continental carved mahogany dressing chest with shaped plate mirror, the top with marble inset and 2 glove
drawers above 3 long drawers, 40" ILLUSTRATED £120-150

A Georgian style mahogany double corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door, raised on ogee
bracket feet 35" £100-150

A Queen Anne walnut side table, fitted a brushing slide above 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on club
supports, previously the base of a chest on stand 42" £200-300

A square Victorian rosewood occasional table, raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher, 11" £30-50
An Ercol light elm sideboard fitted 3 cupboards, the base fitted 2 long drawers 51" £150-200

An Edwardian walnut display cabinet on cabinet, the upper section with broken pediment, the interior fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers above a double
cupboard, raised on a platform base 41" £120-160

A Georgian Country oak bureau the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long drawers with tore
handles, raised on bracket feet 39" £90-140

A 19th Century harmonium by John Malcolm & Co £30-50

An Ercol light elm 3 tier tea trolley 28" £60-90

A turned mahogany and lacquered decorated torchere £60-90

A square Eastern hardwood table with stud work decoration, raised on turned supports 40" £40-60
A 1930's mahogany framed armchair with scallop shaped back, upholstered in pink material £15-20

A Georgian style mahogany sideboard of serpentine outline, the upper section enclosed by a tambour shutter,
the base fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers above a double cupboard, raised on square tapering
supports 77" £250-300

A rectangular elm twin compartment cutlery tray 14" £20-30

A 19th Century mahogany bookcase on cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a pair of panelled doors, raised on
bracket feet 36" £180-220
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A 17th/18th Century oak side table fitted a drawer and raised on turned and block supports with stretcher 14"
£300-400

An oak triform shaped snooker rack with 8 cues and a rest £140-180

A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on
bracket feet 38" ILLUSTRATED FRONT COVER £200-300

A circular gilt metal 2 tier drinks trolley 20" £40-60

A Victorian mahogany rocking chair upholstered in green buttoned material £50-75

An oval light oak coffee table raised on X framed supports, the base carved a mouse 51" £100-150

A set of 6 Edwardian carved walnut dining chairs with vase shaped slat backs and upholstered seats, raised
on turned supports £60-90

A circular Eastern hardwood table raised on a folding stand 13" £40-60

An 18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid 55" ILLUSTRATED £280-360

A pair of walnut bar back chairs with vase shaped slat backs and upholstered seats, raised on turned and
fluted supports £140-180

An 18th Century square piano by Muir Wood & Sons contained in an inlaid mahogany case, raised on square
tapering supports 65" ILLUSTRATED £150-200

A rectangular tray containing samples of various woods 19" x 12" £10-20

A rectangular Georgian mahogany card table, raised on square tapering supports 33" £150-200

A handsome Anglo India walnut and pierced ivory trinket box with hinged lid 10" £30-50

A William IV rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame 27" £50-75

A Georgian mahogany D shaped card table with crossbanded top, raised on square tapering supports 36"
£250-300

An Edwardian oak tub back revolving office chair £100-150

A Victorian oak revolving piano stool with turned column and triform base £40-60

A Georgian inlaid mahogany corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed panelled door 23" £80-120

A pair of 1940's walnut open arm chairs with woven cane backs and upholstered seats, raised on cabriole
supports £80-140

A Georgian style mahogany cabinet fitted 4 long drawers flanked by 2 cupboards with moulded cornices, the
interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 cupboards
enclosed by panelled doors, raised on bracket feet, made by Pragnell & Co of 58 East Street, Horsham
together with a reference 45" £180-240

An Art Deco cream painted revolving cabinet incorporating a standard lamp £150-200

A Georgian style mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with green inset leather writing surface above 1 long and
8 short drawers 54" £50-75
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A pine cupboard with shelved interior enclosed by a panelled door 24" £30-50

A Victorian rectangular oak sewing box with hinged lid, the base fitted a deep basket raised on turned supports
with H framed stretcher 22" £60-90

An oak refectory style drawleaf dining table, raised on bulbous turned supports with H framed stretcher 36"
£30-50

A coopered elm barrel formed as a chair, the reverse marked presented to The BABC W.I. Helps and H.J.
Vezey for Auld Lang Sines 2 May 1900 £90-140

A Victorian oval plate dressing table mirror with swing frame the base fitted a glove box with hinged lid 25"
£30-50

A 19th Century inlaid mahogany rectangular trinket box with hinged lid 11" £20-30

A black lacquered 2 tier occasional table, raised on cabriole supports 11" £20-30

A carved oak pipe rack 11" £20-30

A Marks & Spencers two seat settee upholstered in floral material together with a matching armchair £40-60

A pair of Victorian inlaid rosewood tub back chairs, raised on turned supports, 1 part upholstered, £60-90

A Victorian rosewood trinket box with hinged lid 12" £20-30

An oval extending dining table with concealed extra leaf, raised on turned supports with X framed stretcher
47" £30-50

A Victorian walnut writing slope with hinged lid 12" £20-30

A rectangular carved oak sewing box with hinged lid, the base fitted a drawer with undertier, raised on square
supports 16" £20-30

An Oriental carved hardwood standard lamp £20-30

A 19th Century rectangular mahogany writing slope with brass drop handles 17", requiring some attention
£20-30
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Rugs and Carpets

An Afghan rug with 3 octagons to the centre 57" x 37" £30-50

A green ground and floral patterned Chinese carpet 142" x 108" £150-200

A yellow ground Bokhara style machine made carpet 163" x 118" £30-50

A pair of Bokhara style rugs with stylised octagons to the centre, 58" x 30", 1 holed and worn, £20-30
A grey ground machine made Persian style rug 93" x 64" £20-30

A red ground Afghan rug with 18 octagons to the centre 113" x 78" £50-75

A white ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 35" x 25" £20-30

A white ground Kelim carpet 142" x 110" £30-50

3 red Afghan slip rugs with 2 octagons to the centre 24" x 19" £20-30

A red ground machine made Persian style carpet with central medallion 136" x 99" £30-50

A yellow ground Chinese rug 71" x 37" £20-30

An Abusson style beige ground patterned carpet 90" x 57" £190-240

A blue ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 74" x 36" £20-30

A Belgian cotton peach ground Persian style rug 66" x 48" £130-180

A green ground Chinese rug decorated a dragon 25" x 25" £20-30

A yellow ground rug with oval medallion to the centre, within multi-row borders 63" x 36" £5-10
A red ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 60" x 30" £20-30

A blue ground Persian rug with floral design 81" x 48" £30-50

A brown ground Eastern rug with 6 octagons to the centre within multi row borders 88" x 132" £20-30
A red ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 48" x 30" £20-30

A contemporary fawn ground machine made rug 55" x 39" £60-80

A red ground and floral patterned Chinese runner 73" x 28" £20-30

A machine made beige and blue contemporary rug with floral decoration 55" x 38" £60-90

A Belgian cotton beige ground Persian style runner 109" x 29" £130-180
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A yellow ground Chinese rug decorated dragons 51" x 24" £20-30

An orange ground tribal rug decorated multi-row borders 53" x 38" £10-20

A red ground Persian style machine made rug with central medallion 62" x 33" £20-30

An Aubusson needlework panel with floral decoration 59" x 36" £45-60

A red ground Persian style machine made runner 107" x 28" £20-30

A fine quality Persian rug with central medallion within multi-row borders 48" x 32" £40-60

A machine made Caucasian style runner 134" x 26" £20-30

A Caucasian rug with 2 diamonds to the centre 59" x 47" £20-30
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

A 1930's striking Granddaughter clock with 7 1/2" arched brass dial contained in an oak case, with sliding hood
61 1/2" £180-220

A Victorian 8 day striking mantel clock contained in a black marble architectural case with enamelled dial and
Roman numerals £30-50

A Smiths electric wall clock contained in a brown Bakelite case £20-30

A striking mantel clock with gilt dial contained in an oak case £20-30

An Art Deco mantel clock by Metamec contained in an oak case with silvered chapter ring £15-20
A striking wall clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak case £50-75

An Art Deco 8 day mantel clock with silver chapter ring and Arabic numerals, contained in a brown Bakelite
case £20-30

An 8 day striking mantel clock with silvered dial and Roman numerals by Sewills contained in an arch shaped
mahogany case ILLUSTRATED £30-50

A wall clock contained in a brown Bakelite case with painted dial £20-30

An Art Deco 8 day chiming mantel clock with silvered chapter ring and Roman numerals contained in a walnut
case £20-30

An aneroid barometer with silvered dial contained in a brown Bakelite case £20-30

An Art Deco mantel clock with arch shaped silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak case 12"
£20-30

An Art Deco chiming Granddaughter clock with square dial and silvered chapter ring, contained in an oak case
49" £40-60

An Art Deco electric mantel clock by Genalex contained in a brown Bakelite case and 1 other by Ferranti
£20-30

An American 30 hour shelf clock by E N Welch contained in a walnut case ?2030 £20-30

A Metamec electric wall clock with silvered dial contained in a green case and 1 other contained in a red case
£20-30

An Art Deco mantel clock with square painted dial and Arabic numerals contained in a black and brown plastic
case 10" £20-30

An aneroid barometer and thermometer with silvered dial contained in a wheel case £20-30

A Smiths electric wall clock with painted dial and Arabic numerals contained in a brown Bakelite case 8"
£15-20

An American striking shelf clock with painted dial contained in a carved oak case 15" £10-20

A 19th Century Continental striking drop dial wall clock with 11" painted dial with Roman numerals contained
in an inlaid parquetry case £100-150

2 Smiths Sectric electric wall clocks contained in brown Bakelite cases 10" £20-30
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A Smiths 1950's electric mantel alarm clock £15-20

An 8 day striking Granddaughter clock with 7 1/2" dial with silver chapter ring, contained in an oak case with
sliding hood 65" £70-100

A barometer with paper dial by S & B contained in a gilt metal case 4" together with a thermometer contained
in a black Bakelite case £20-30

3 bedroom timepieces contained in a marble finished cases £20-30
An Elliott Dyson Windsor mantel clock with square silvered dial contained in a mahogany case £20-30
A Prescott digital mantel clock £10-20

A Smiths alarm clock, an Enfield mantel clock with rectangular silvered dial, a travelling clock contained in a
simulated tortoiseshell case and 1 other small clock £20-30

A 1920's chiming Granddaughter clock with 7 1/2" brassed dial with sliding hood, contained in an oak case 64"
£180-220

A 400 day clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals, complete with dome ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a mahogany Admiral's hat
shaped case 11" £20-30
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

236 A resin portrait bust of a Buddha 24" £30-50

237 A circular wooden well bucket with handle £22-32

238  Areproduction Victorian cast iron fire place insert 38" £50-75

239 2 square concrete garden urns with Tudor Rose decoration 12" and 1 other similar 11" £10-20
240 A bow front iron and steel fire grate 19" with brass embellishments £20-30

241 Aresin crucifix 32" £26-36

242 A brass railed fire curb 61" £40-60

243 A brass helmet shaped coal scuttle £10-20

244 A \Victorian style polished steel and tiled fire place insert 38" £50-75

246 A canvas and leather golf bag containing a hickory shafted putter, 2 drivers marked 2 and 3, 3 Cecil Thomson
irons and a Cecil Thomson Royal Eastbourne no.6, a Jack Gadal Bombay no.6 iron, and a James Baid
Pinsplitter £10-20

247  Areproduction Victorian cast iron fire place insert 37" £50-75
248  Arresin portrait bust of a Buddha's head 23 1/2" £30-50

249 A 19th Century gilt metal oil lamp base in the form of a reeded Corinthian column, raised on a stepped base
18" £50-75

250 A wroughtiron door grill 77" x 30" £20-30

251 A 19th Century pierced brass fender 41" £10-20

252  Acircular benares brass charger 23" £10-20

253  Afitted brown leather travelling case £30-50

254  Aniron adjustable oil lamp £20-30

255 A Derwent portable radio contained in a brown Bakelite case £10-20

256  An Art Deco style bronze figure of a dancing girl, raised on a tapering base 25" £120-180
257 A wooden model boat hull 36" £30-50

258 A pair of laboratory scales by S Garcia £10-20

259  An Art Deco style bronze figure of standing girl with outstretched arms 20", raised on a square tapering base
£120-160
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A Boosey & Hawkes Regent brass trumpet, cased £30-50

A violin with 14 1/2" back, complete with bow and fibre carrying case £100-150

A harp Zither £10-20

A brass trumpet marked B & M Champion, cased £30-50

A Bush portable record player £20-30

An Art Deco style bronze figure of a standing dancing girl, raised on a rectangular stepped marble base 19"
£120-160

A stuffed and mounted Duckbill Platypus, contained in a rectangular metal case, the reverse with illegible label
20" ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A wrought iron adjustable oil lamp stand £5-10

A large pair of elm and brass bellows £20-30

A 19th Century iron ducks nest fire grate 34" £40-60

A pair of deers antlers £20-30

An Art Deco style bronze figure of a dancing girl with hoop, raised on a circular marble base £120-160

A yacht's brass telegraph, marked Engine Telegraph with 7" dial ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A large section of antler 31" £20-30

2 Indian reproduction sabers 23", no scabbards, £20-30

A pair of 19th Century Continental spelter figures depicting Industry 22" £30-50

A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 10" £20-30

A metal table lamp in the form of a standing Knight 14" £20-40

A 19th Century brass oval hotwater carrier £20-30

An African polished and carved hardwood figure of a kneeling lady 12" £10-20

A Megaceros Giganteus Blunembach antler together with a large tooth 7" £20-30

An Enats brass grease gun £5-10

A cast iron sign marked Beware of Dog Enter at Your Own Risk 5 1/2" x 15 1/2" £15-20

A Stadium hand lantern and 1 other £10-20

A cuddly monkey £20-30

An Eastern engraved white metal beaker 6" £5-10
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288

289

290

201

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

311

A carved wooden African wall mask 12" £20-30

A circular brass kettle and a pierced brass chamber stick £10-20

A pair of brass fire dogs £20-30

3 Martingales hung horse brasses and a collection of horse brasses £20-30

An Art Deco style bronze figure of a lady with outstretched arms, raised on a circular black marble base 14"
£150-200

A brass candlestick formed from an 18th Century mortar 7" £50-75

A pair of Art Nouveau embossed copper vases decorated poppies, raised on spreading feet 15" £60-90
2 Eastern wall masks and a carved Eastern figure £20-30

A brass trivet in the form of a Swastika 5" £20-30

3 cast iron figures of Tarantula spiders 6" £15-20

2 stereoscopic viewers and 1 other, f, £20-30

A pewter plate 9 1/2" and a pewter plate warmer 9" £20-30

A pair of brass bookends decorated scenes from Aesop's Fables £20-30
2 carved wooden African masks £100-150

A copper oval twin handled Bain-Marie 11" £30-50

An Art Nouveau bronze candlestick 10" £30-50

A blue ground cloisonne enamelled ginger jar and cover 8" £30-50

An iron and brass miner's safety lamp £20-30

A bronze Art Deco style figure of standing lady with outstretched arms, raised on a green marble base 13"
£120-160

An Art Nouveau green painted wooden vase with embossed pewter leaf decoration 12" £20-30
A pair of turned hardwood stub candlesticks 2" and 2 turned wooden bowls 6" and 4" £15-20
A pair of green marble and metal book ends in the form of standing horses 5" £30-50

A propeller boss from a Handley Page Beardmore marked no. 13160 Bolton & Poole Ltd LP 682 A160 9 1/2"
£30-50

4 various graduated servant's bells and 2 small hand bells £20-30

A brass pedestal 10" and a gilt metal door knocker in the form of a hand clasping a ball £20-30
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312

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

320

321

322

323

324

325

326

327

328

329

330

331

332

333

334

335

336

337

A pair of Art Nouveau ebonised and pewter bookends decorated an athlete wrestling a serpent 6" £15-20

A large magnifying glass with chequer handle £20-30

A Victorian iron pyramid shaped door stop £20-30

An arched gilt metal door finger plate 11 1/2" £3-5

A collection of various bells £20-30

A gilt ormolu table lamp 9" £5-10

A pair of brass 2 light candelabrum £20-30

A brass hand bell with turned wooden handle £20-30

A pewter lidded tankard with glass base, 4 other pewter tankards, a pewter hip flask and a silver plated
tankard £20-30

A reeded brass table lamp with Corinthian capital raised on a stepped base 7" ILLUSTRATED £20-30

An Eastern hide fan £20-30

A pair of blue ground cloisonne vases with floral decoration £60-90

A student's single pillar microscope and a pair of opera glasses £10-20

A 19th Century honey oak standish fitted a drawer and 2 glass ink wells, 11" £30-50

5 boxes containing various lantern slides £40-60

A leather attache case and a leather Gladstone bag £20-30

A Victorian perpetual calendar contained in a mahogany case ILLUSTRATED £20-40

A Victorian brass oil lamp base in the form of a reeded column with Corinthian capital with stepped base 14"
ILLUSTRATED £20-40

A pair of Continental spelter figures in the form of standing ladies 15" £20-30

2 wooden chess sets £30-50

A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 8 1/2" and 1 other £10-20

2 Ever Ready torches contained in wooden cases and 5 other torches £20-30

4 cast iron figures of mice 3 1/2" £15-20

2 wooden fans/bats £20-30

An artists palette 22" £15-20

A section of Stigmaria £10-20
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338

338a

339

340

341

342

343

344

345

346

347

348

349

350

351

352

353

354

355

356

357

358

359

360

361

362

2 pairs of leather gaiters and various items of military webbing etc £15-20

A curious Eastern stringed instrument £20-30

A 19th Century brass banded driving whip by Crawley & Sons £30-50

A 19th Century pierced brass coal shovel and a pair of tongs £20-30

A wooden knobkerry style cane £20-30

A Victorian circular iron and brass banded cauldron 11" £30-50

A hunting crop with stag horn handle £20-30

A Beck binocular microscope complete with lenses £150-200

An Eastern bronze figure of a dancing bronze Deity 11" £20-30

2 brass oil lamps £10-20

A bronze figure of a standing gentleman 9 1/2" £20-30

A pair of brass and polished steel scales complete with weights in a wooden box £5-10

A 19th Century copper and brass trinket box in the form of a book 5" £20-30

An 18th/19th Century engraved brass spill holder 6 1/2" £20-30

An Art Nouveau waisted and embossed brass string box 3" £30-50

A collection of compasses and a cork screw £20-30

A miniature pair of brass porter's wheels 5", do. fender 7" and a model boot 3" £15-20

A pair of German binoculars marked Bech 7 x 50 457512 £40-60

A shop bell together with a table bell £10-20

A Teemee golf ball, a Speeding Flite golf ball, 2 AE Penfold golf balls, 2 Dunlop 65 golf balls and 1 other £3-5

A pair of Bovril pewter advertising pepperettes in the form of castelated towers £10-20

A pair of ashtrays formed from shackle bracelets 6" £20-30

A pair of circular Eastern copper and embossed gilt metal polished hardstone studded chargers 8 1/2"
ILLUSTRATED £30-50

A brass figure of a Dog of Fo 5" and an Eastern bronze and jewel studded mask 6" ILLUSTRATED £20-40

A carved Japanese hardwood box, signed 9" £350-450

An Eastern engraved brass waisted jar and cover 4" £20-30

Page 17/45



363

364

365

368

369

370

371

372

373

374

375

376

377

378

379

380

381

382

383

384

385

386

387

388

389

A pair of Oriental bone opium scales contained in a wooden case together with 6 opium weights £30-50

A Kukri, the 30" blade marked M43 complete with leather scabbard, missing 1 skinning knife, the grip marked
S Leon RAE £60-90

An Oriental knife, the 11" blade with seal mark, the handle carved a lotus leaf contained in a hardwood
scabbard £20-30

A brass model of a Spitfire 9" £20-30

A Spanish model lighter in the form of an automatic pistol and 1 other in the form of a revolver £40-60

A Nazi German belt with metal buckle marked Gottmituns £30-50

A French chassepot bayonet complete with scabbard £30-50

An Indonesian Officer's sword, no scabbard, £60-90

A 19th Century Continental Naval sword with 28" blade, missing scabbard, ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A Knights Templar sword with 31" blade ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A Georgian Infantry sword, the 31 1/2" blade etched The Royal Cypher and Coat of Arms ILLUSTRATED
£100-150

A 19th Century native flintlock giselle with 29 1/2" octagonal barrel ILLUSTRATED £30-50

2 AA car badges, a pair of brass candlesticks and a small collection of brass badges £20-30

A circular wooden gaming counter bank, containing various counters £20-40

A carved Eastern seal 4" £5-10

2 plastic containers containing a collection of buttons £5-10

A lady's leopard patterned hat by Henderson of Liverpool together with 5 other ladies hats £40-60

A lady's circular black velvet and silk hat by Edna Wallis and 1 other, 1 other by Henderson of Liverpool and 3
other hats £40-60

A lady's fur hat, a lady's black pill box hat by Kango, a lady's circular cream and lattice work hat by Connor, a
lady's pink hat by Henderson of Liverpool, 3 ladies felt hats and 2 other hats £60-90

A lady's black felt hat, lady's brown felt hat by Henderson of Liverpool, 1 other felt hat and 3 other hats £40-60

A gentleman's grey trilby together with 7 various ladies hats £30-50

7 various ladies hats £30-50

2 mannequin heads £10-20

2 boxed sets of Britains toy solders - Camaroon Highlanders, play worn £30-50

A set of Britains toy soldiers - Types of French Army £20-30
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390

391

392

393

394

395

396

397

398

399

400

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

410

411

412

413

414

A boxed set of Britains toy soldiers - Cavalry Regiment together with The Wellington Series box containing a
collection of toy soldiers £20-30

A collection of toy soldiers £20-30

A Corgi model James Bond 261 Aston Martin, boxed, £50-75

A Corgi model Austin van no. 450 together with 2 Corgi model cars, a Dinky Bentley S2 no. 194 and Dinky
Plymouth Plaza £20-30

A Biller tin plate model crane, boxed, together with a Codeg battery operated Bulldozer, boxed, £20-30

A collection of toy cars £15-20

A collection of toys cars £15-20

A Hornby O gauge type 51 clockwork locomotive, a Hornby cement wagon, a Hornby A Bestiaux wagon no.1,
a Hornby no.1 refrigeration wagon, a Tremie wagon and a Hornby no. 1 Heurtoir wagon £40-60

A Hornby No. 2 junction signal, boxed, £20-30

A Hornby train set M1 Passenger, boxed and a small quantity of rails £20-30

A Triang model dock yard shunter R.253, boxed, a Triang double headed diesel R.357, boxed and a model
locomotive of the Princess Royal £20-30

A small collection of rolling stock £15-20

A Hornby Dublo green power petrol wagon, boxed and a small collection of rolling stock £10-20

A Marshall Mk.1l power controller and a collection of railway buildings etc £10-20

A Meccano transformer no. T22M together with various rails £20-30

A model of a steam locomotive and 2 pressed metal models of racing cars £20-30

A collection of various models of Yesteryear £20-30

A Steiff figure of a cat? together with a collection of other cuddly toys £30-50

A limited edition Deans Rag Book bear £15-20

A Danbury Mint Steiff Centenary Bear, complete with growler £60-80

A Rugby Bear by Judy Senk £15-20

A 1930's clockwork figure of a walking Pinocchio £20-30

A Paddington Bear with red boots and blue duffel coat £20-30

A Meccano outfit no.6 £10-20

A large yellow Merrythought bear with articulated limbs 23" £70-100
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415

416

417

418

419

420

421

422

423

424

425

426

427

428

429

430

431

432

433

434

435

436

437

438

439

440

A Relum table soccer game £10-20

A Mamod steam engine and trailer, some rust, £10-20

2 sets of dominoes, a wooden chess set, various board games £5-10

A Meccano Motion System boxed and a Meccano model car £10-20

A Pelham puppet - The Dragon £20-30

A collection of loose leaf GB stamps and covers £150-200

A red Senator stamp album containing a collection of mid 1950's Commonwealth stamps £150-200

A green stock book of Olympic stamps £60-90

2 stock books of stamps and a collection of first day covers £20-30

A green plastic crate containing a collection of stamps £20-30

A collection of first day covers £10-20

A Royal Mail album of stamps, a My Stamps Hobby album and a collection of loose stamps £10-20

A stock book of various GB stamps £200-300

3 albums of modern postcards £5-10

2 albums of postcards £5-10

A collection of postcards £10-20

A collection of postcards £30-50

A collection of postcards £20-30

A collection of birthday cards etc £20-30

A collection of postcards £10-20

A collection of postcards £10-20

A collection of postcards £5-10

A collection of postcards £5-10

A collection of various postcards £20-30

A collection of various postcards £20-30

A collection of various postcards £20-30
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441

442

443

444

445

447

448

449

450

451

452

453

454

455

456

457

458

459

460

461

462

463

464

3 various scrap albums £20-30
An S & F Royal Album of London Views, together with a collection of postcards £20-30

A University of Cambridge Local Examination Paper December 1881 together with various Pitmans and Royal
Drawing Society certificates, a souvenir programme for the State Opening of Parliament 1921, a sale
catalogue for 34 Grove End Road, 1 volume "The Cream of Fun" £20-30

A Past Times album containing a collection of postcards and a blue album of postcards £10-20

A quantity of ephemera relating to the Royal Family including Special Service for His Late Majesty King
Edward VII, a programme for the 1937 Trooping of the Colour, a 1953 Coronation Review, a Spithead
Review, a 1953 Radio Times and other Royal related ephemera £20-30

A collection of modern P&O cruise menus £5-10

6 various 1950's Daily Telegraph Christmas cards £10-20

2 scrap albums £30-50

A leather attache case containing a collection of playing cards, cribbage boards etc £15-20
A Victorian red leather photograph album and 1 other £30-50

3 books of postcards, 2 - The Coronation of Edward VIl Visit to the Metropolis's of The World and various
ephemera £15-20

A collection of various ABC picture cards £10-20
Various Continental railway tickets and tram tickets £20-30

A 1912 Walter A Wood catalogue, a Walter A Wood repairing machine album of various photographs and
various instructions of Walter A Wood machinery £20-30

A Watts catalogue for a McCormick-Deering 10 x 20 tractor and other manuals £20-30
A Folie Bergere programme, various newspapers relating to the Royal Family £20-30

The Templar Almanac 1875, a County Borough of Brighton Fire Department drill for Fireman, a coloured map
and a good collection of other ephemera £20-30

A Weekly Dispatch Sunday September 27 1801, a collection of sheet music Bonnie Queen Mary and Charlie
Chaplin's Smile, C. H Elks Little Song for a Little Flock, 4 1930's editions of Guide, 1 edition of Picture Show
1926 and 1 edition of lllustrated Paper £10-20

Bairnsfather's, 2 editions "Fragments From France" and 1 edition "Blighty Xmas" number 10 £20-30
A box of miscellaneous ephemera £10-20

7 albums of modern postcards £10-20

The Millennium printing plate for The Daily Mail Saturday January 1 2000 14" x 22" £100-150

The aluminium printing plate for The Daily Mail Golden Jubilee Tuesday 4 June 2000, do. 23 November -
We've Won and do. Saturday 1 December 2001, together with the negative of George Harrison 1943 to 2001
£100-150
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465 Various modern first editions £15-20

466 A repair list for Rapier 423 Excavator Machine number 1773, various sale catalogues etc £10-20

467 A pair of plaster brackets in the form of standing classical ladies 29" £50-75

469 A quantity of newspaper relating to the Jubilee of George VI and other Royal events £10-20

470 A collection of toy cars £15-20

471 A box of various board games, draughts etc £20-30

472 A plush box containing various cigarette cards £10-20

473 1 volume "Hoppus's Table of Measuring 1814", leather bound £20-30

474  Lucy Dawson, 1 volume "Neighbours" £20-30

475  3various Rupert Annuals, 1981, 1988 and 1993 £15-20

476 A Triang Minic motorway game etc £10-20

477 1 volume "The Great Sire Lines", tables showing their successes and failures, edited by W H E Wanklyn
£10-20

478 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 7" and 2 pairs of brass chamber sticks £15-20

479 A Service respirator £30-50

480 A wool work panel depicting St George and 2 attendants 12" x 10" £15-20

481  Alarge framed and glazed lease, 28" x 36" £30-50

482  An Oriental rectangular silk embroidered panel depicting figures 23" x 10" £10-20

483 L D Luard, 1 volume "Horse and Movement" and 1 volume "The lllustrated London News" etc £20-30

484 A black painted globular shaped and fluted garden urn, raised on a square base 14 1/2" £5-10

485 A Vintage Revelation case £20-30

486  An Oriental embroidered silk panel depicting various figures 25" x 13" £20-30

487 A Lapis Terrestrial Globe 14" £70-100

488 A Bush Type 22 television contained in a brown Bakelite case £30-50

489  An ADU Flymax Black Max twin section carbon fibre fishing rod £20-30

490  Aturned oak tea caddy with plated mounts, a brass money box in the form of a pillar box, a brass figure of a
horse and a collection of brassware £20-30
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491 A Pentax ME Super, a Pentax MEF, a Pentax Ashi 1.8/55 lens and a Pentax 110 £30-50

492 A Vivitar 1:3.8 lens, a Takumar 4/200, a Takumar 1:3.5, a Takumar 3.5/2.8, a Takumar 1:4/200, a Pentax
3.5/28-4.5/50, a Pentax M 1:4.5, an SMC Pentax Zoom 2.8/40-4/80, an SMC Pentax 1.4/50 and 2 Pentax 100
1:2.8 lenses £50-75

493  An Apotar camera, a Nettar camera, a Pentax PC35 AF-M camera, a Pentax Zoom 70 and a Agfamatic 4000
£20-30

494 A quantity of flash units, a light meter and other camera accessories £10-20

495 A Pentax ME Super camera with SCM Pentax - M1:1.7 lens, a Canon coronet 28, 4 other cameras, a pair of
binoculars and a flash unit £30-50

496 A Bell & Howson auto load camera, 5 box cameras and other photographic equipment £10-20

497 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 11" £15-20

498 A bronzed table lamp with stained glass shade in the form of a standing lady £20-30

499 A Boots vintage metal first aid tin with hinged lid and contents 10" £10-20

500 A K & C Staunton chess set together with a Lady International chess set and a set of double six dominoes
£20-30

501 A miniature set of dominoes contained in a wooden case 2" £20-30

502  The Botanic microscope £20-30

503 A set of 19th Century geometry instruments contained in a rosewood case with hinged lid £15-20

504 A military gun cleaning kit and a blue ribbing holster £20-30

505 A large polished steel padlock 5" and a collection of antique keys £15-20

506 A wooden chess set together with a cardboard board £15-20

507 A wooden chess set, 2 wooden sets of draughts, a chequer board and a set of playing cards £10-20

508 2 centre pin star back fishing reels 5", 2 other wooden fishing reels 3" and 3 1/2" £20-30

509 A wooden chess set, a Moorish chessboard and a cardboard chessboard £20-30

510  An African carved hardwood figure of a standing gazelle and calf 17" £20-30

511 A collection of buttons £20-30

512 2 bead work evening bags £10-20

513 A His Master's Voice electric record player contained in a mahogany case £20-30

514  An Oriental style chess set with resin pieces complete with folding lacquered board/box £15-20

515 A wool work sampler decorated trees and figures by Elizabeth Brison 12 years old 24" x 24" £40-60
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516

517

518

519

520

521

522

523

524

525

526

527

528

529

530

531

532

533

534

535

536

537

An American steel helmet together with 3 others £60-90

A collection of shell dressings £10-20

A 1949 size 11 battle dress blouse, some moth, £15-20

A silk stitch work picture of 2 reclining dogs 9" x 10" £20-30

A T Mahan, second edition "The Life of Nelson" together with other books relating to Nelson £20-30

A pair of Naval issue Barr & Stroud binoculars 7 x CF41 complete with leather carrying case £60-90

A metal mug fashioned from a cylinder from a Porsche motor car £15-20

A circular West German calculator and 2 compasses £20-30

A leather writing case, a cased geometry set and a collection of curios £20-30

A 19th Century Oriental black lacquered trinket box with hinged lid decorated figures 5" £20-30

A 6 piece Picquot tea service with rectangular tray, teapot, hotwater jug, cream jug and 2 sugar bowls £30-50

A yellow teddybear with articulated limbs 22" £20-30

A Continental green porcelain oil lamp with gilt metal mounts, converted to a table lamp, cracked £10-20

A circular gilt metal and cut glass light fitting 25" £80-140

A pair of circular gilt metal and cut glass light fittings 12" £120-160

A handsome pair of gilt metal and cut glass wall lights of urn form, 28" ILLUSTRATED £150-200

A WWI Wootway & Co gun sighting telescope marked 1918 £20-30

A small collection of various brassware £10-20

A square pierced iron sundial with 2' brackets, no dom, £30-50

A black and white postcard of White Star Titanic and 3 other postcards £20-30

An iron military barb wire support 66" £10-20

A fibre rod case containing a large umbrella and various rod rests £15-20
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

601

602

603

604

605

606

607

608

609

610

611

612

613

614

615

616

617

618

619

620

621

A handsome pair of Noritake twin handled urns and covers with floral decoration 15" ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A Portuguese Majolica vase decorated serpent and reptiles, the base with crown mark and Galdas Portugal,
chips to rim, 13" ILLUSTRATED £40-60

A pair of Langley Mill club shaped salt glazed vases £20-30

2 large Royal Doulton character jugs - The Pied Piper and Old Mac £20-30

2 Royal Doulton character jugs - Rip Van Winkle and Arriet £20-30

A Royal Doulton figure - Autumn Breezes HN1934 £20-30

A Royal Doulton figure - Buttercup HN2309 £20-30

A Royal Doulton figure from the Birds of Prey Collection - Golden Eagle RDA36 £20-30

A Royal Doulton character jug - Old Charlie 3", 1 other 2", do. Sarey Gamp 2" and Arthur £20-40

A Lladro figure of a standing girl with pot plant, base marked 5223 6", together with a Nao figure of a seated
boy with puppy 6" £20-30

A Lladro figure of a seated Mermaid 5" £20-30

A Lladro figure of a standing bonnetted girl, base marked 5011 10" £20-30

A Lladro figure of 2 doves, base impressed 1169 4" £20-30

2 19th Century fairings - Last into bed puts out the light and 3 O'clock in the morning £20-30

A 19th Century Staffordshire pastel burner in the form of a cottage 5" ILLUSTRATED £20-30

A 19th Century Staffordshire pastel burner in the form of a cottage 6" ILLUSTRATED £20-30

A 19th Century Staffordshire money box in the form of a red brick house 5" ILLUSTRATED £20-30

A 19th Century Staffordshire pastel burner in the form of a cottage 4" and 1 other in the form of a folly 4"
ILLUSTRATED £20-30

A Beswick figure of Champion Pig C H Wall, C H Boy 1953 6" £30-50
A Beswick figure of a standing Palomino horse 8", ear f, £20-30

An Oriental blue and white vase decorated birds amidst branches 14" £200-250
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623

624

625

626

627

628

629

630

631

632

633

634

635

636

637

638

639

640

641

642

643

644

645

646

647

An Oriental vase with floral decoration, the base with character mark 8" £60-80

A circular Oriental famille vert bowl with panel decoration 9" £30-50

An Oriental bowl with panel decoration, the base with 6 character mark 8" ILLUSTRATED £200-300

A Japanese Satsuma twin handled Koro decorated court figures £200-300

An Oriental blue and white jardiniere decorated a dragon 10" ILLUSTRATED £200-300

An Oriental orange glazed pedestal bowl, base with 6 character mark, 6 1/2" £50-75

An Oriental blue Celadon bowl decorated a dragon, the base with 6 character mark, chipped, 8" £400-500
A pair of Japanese Imari porcelain vases of club form 7", f and r, £20-30

A pair of Japanese Imari jardinieres 5 1/2" ILLUSTRATED £30-50

A Japanese Imari style plate with floral decoration 8" £20-30

A Kanghsi circular plate with floral decoration 9" £20-30

An Oriental porcelain plate with landscape decoration 7" £10-20

A Prattware pot lid decorated Garibaldi, contained in a socle frame £20-30

A Prattware pot lid "Country Quarters" £5-10

2 Prattware pot lids decorated Country Quarters and The Game Bag, contained in socle frames £20-30
2 blue glazed Poole Pottery figures of sea lions 4" £20-30

A pair of Poole Pottery blue glazed figures of seated cats 6 1/2" £20-30

A Poole Pottery figure of a blue glazed trout 7" and 1 other of a blue whale 9" £20-30

A Poole Pottery blue glazed figure of a dolphin 4 1/2" and a frog 3" £10-20

A brown glazed Poole Pottery figure of an owl, base impressed PF 3" and 1 other of a mouse 2" £20-30
A Bennets Pottery figure of an owl 2" and 1 other £5-10

An Isle of Wight egg shaped glass paperweight 2" and an Isle of Wight glass figure of a bird 2" £20-30
3 Caithness paperweights - Jubilee Orchid, Spinaway and Whitefriars Midnight Bouquet, all boxed £30-40
3 Caithness paperweights - Moonflower, Space Landing and Matador, all boxed, £20-40

3 Caithness paperweights - Dark Secret, Merlin and Shifting Sands, all boxed, £40-60

3 Caithness paperweights - Weather Vane, Super Nova and Fantasy Orchid, all boxed, £50-75

Page 26/45



648

649

650

651

652

653

654

655

656

657

658

659

660

661

662

663

664

665

666

667

668

669

670

671

672

3 Caithness paperweights - Floral lllusion, Milky Way and Innovation, all boxed, £30-40
3 Caithness paperweights - Impressions, Cauldron and Jack in the Box, all boxed, £40-60

5 Caithness paperweights - Reflections 93, Charisma, Britannica, Sea Dance and Desert Spring, all boxed,
£40-60

4 Caithness paperweights - Pebble x 2, Reflections 91 and Reflections 94, all boxed £30-50

6 Caithness paperweights - Pastel, Reflections 92 x 2, Reflections 93, Moon Crystal, and Reflections 95
£40-60

A Caithness Pixie paperweight, a Langham paperweight, a Selkirk paperweight and Indigo 99 £20-30
8 various Mark fire ball crystal figures £20-30

2 glass paperweights £20-30

An etched and cut glass mallet shaped decanter and stopper with silver rim £30-50

A Victorian cranberry glass club shaped vase 6" and 2 vases with flared rims 6" £30-50
An 18th/19th Century etched glass rummer and 2 etched glass wine glasses £20-30

A Royal Crown Derby cup and saucer, cup cracked, and a Derby style mug £10-20

A pair of cut glass lustres 12" £40-60

A 4 piece Continental glass liqueur set with ewer and 3 glasses with cypher £10-20

A Continental honey pot and cover 3" in the form of a beehive, and 2 figures of owls £3-5
A Soviet Russian figure of a wren 2" and 1 other of a bhird 2" £5-10

8 various Wade Lady and the Tramp figures - 1 f, £20-30

2 porcelain tea cosy torso and a torso complete with tea cosy £10-20

A collection of various crested china £20-30

A Carltonware multi coloured striped preserve jar and cover 3", do. vase 2", pepper pot, ashtray, 2 circular
dishes £20-30

A collection of Goss crested china £15-20
A collection of various crested china £10-20

6 Royal Doulton character jugs - Captain Morgan, The Cavalier, John Barleycorn, Mr Pickwick, Sam Weller
and 1 other £150-200

A collection of crested china £20-30

A Royal Staffordshire pottery orange glazed jardiniere decorated a kingfisher 9" £30-40
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673

674

675

676

677

678

679

680

681

682

683

684

685

686

687

688

689

690

691

692

693

694

695

696

A Continental porcelain figure of a standing milkmaid 15", f, £20-30

A Whitefriars green glass boat shaped vase 11" £40-50

A Persian style blue glazed vase 7" £10-20

A pair of German cut glass decanters of club form with non matching stoppers 8 1/2" £20-30

An Oriental style hexagonal vase decorated birds amidst branches 7 1/2" £20-30

A Soviet Russian figure of a seated Panda 5" £10-20

A terracotta Jasperware jug decorated figures, base impressed 58W, 5" £20-30

A Continental porcelain figure of a standing girl with flower, base marked 6-40 11" £40-60

A Victorian style phrenology head 11" £15-20

An Art Deco style glass scent bottle 7" £20-30

A West German, Bay red lava ovoid vase with brown rim, no.670 £30-40

A handsome pair of "Berlin" porcelain twin handled urns decorated figures and mythical scenes 17"
ILLUSTRATED £80-140

2 Art Deco Myott & Sons shaped waisted jugs 8" £20-30

A T G Green & Co blue and white striped kitchen storage jar marked Chestnuts, the base with green cathedral
mark 6", together with 2 Cornish Kitchenware blue and white striped kitchen jars, the bases with shield mark
7", 1fandr, and 2 matching jugs 4" and 3" £20-30

A 19th Century etched glass jug 9", 1 other glass jug 6" and a club shaped decanter and stopper 9" £30-50
A pair of Baroness China Worcester style twin handled tureens and covers decorated fruit 8" £50-75

7 various green glass wine glasses with clear glass stems £10-20

An Australian? circular terracotta bowl 12" £20-30

A pair of rectangular Canton famille rose panels decorated figures 16" x 6" £100-150

A circular heavy cut glass bowl, etched fruit, 8" chip to rim and a cut glass bow! with silver plated mount 8"
£20-30

2 19th Century plates by Gustafsberg of Stockholm, green glazed and decorated Swedish Castles 9 1/2"
£20-30

A Luiske etched glass pedestal bowl 6", 1 other glass pedestal bowl and a goblet to commemorate the 50th
Anniversary of The Forty Club £15-20

An Oriental pink and floral patterned bowl 16" £150-200

A battery operated clock contained in an Aynsley Chelsea flower pattern arch shaped case, an Aynsley
cottage garden patterned cylindrical vase 8" and a small posy £20-30
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697

698

699

700

701

702

703

704

705

706

707

708

709

710

711

712

713

714

715

716

717

A William Adams & Sons 4 piece pink glazed fruit service decorated birds with gilt banding, comprising
circular pedestal dish 11", shaped bowl 10" and 2 circular plates 9" £40-60

A Carltonware stub shaped candlestick 5", 1 other 4", a jug, small dish and a preserve jar £15-20
A circular cut glass basket 9" £20-30
A Wilkinson jug and bowl set £10-20

A Shelley 21 piece white glazed tea service comprising 2 square 9" plates - 1 cracked, 6 tea plates, 6 1/2" -
cracked, 7 saucers - 6 cracked and 8 cups - 3 cracked, sugar bowl, milk jug and a small dish, the reverse
marked RD27102 £15-20

A circular cut glass bowl 7" and an oval blue and white dish decorated Windsor castle 11" £10-20
A collection of cut glass drinking glasses, tumblers etc £15-20

A circular Bavarian dish with floral decoration and a Leonardo platter 12" £20-30

A pair of Oriental fish bowls decorated court figures and with script 15" £200-300

2 blue and white meat plates 16" and 18", cracked, £10-20

A set of 8 Continental wall plates, each decorated a WWI French Army cartoon and inscription, the reverse
marked Pexonne 7", 1 f, £120-150

A pierced porcelain twin handled table lamp with floral decoration 12" £20-30

A Spinks David Shepherd Wild Life Collection plate decorated a tiger, together with 12 Webb & Bower Months
of the Year plates £15-20

A 62 piece green glazed Denby dinner/tea service comprising rectangular dish 16", tureen and cover 11", 10
cups and 10 saucers, oval dish 10", 8 egg cups, 6 bowls 5", teapot, coffee pot, 3 piece condiment set, 2 oll
and vinegar jars, sauce boat and stand, saucepan, circular dish 3 1/2", 6 bowls 6", 3 dinner plates 10", 6 side
plates 8" £40-60

A blue glazed tankard, a copper and ceramic plate warmer, a blue and white jug and bowl, a small collection
of glassware and 3 silver plated tankards £10-20

A large West German brown glazed vase, the base marked 517 12", a ditto white glazed vase, a West
German green glazed vase the base marked 260 7", 1 other vase the base marked 558 6" and a West
German Bay green glazed vase the base marked 92 6" £60-80

A Sowerby circular amber glass bowl 6", do. 3 section dish, do. vase and a blue glass vase £15-20

A circular cut glass cover 6", a Webb crystal circular bowl, 2 glass knife rests and 3 porcelain figures - 1 f,
£10-20

A part Coalclough Linden pattern tea service, a part Royal Worcester Harvest Ring pattern dinner service, 1
other part dinner service, 3 coffee pots and other decorative china etc £10-20

A 4 piece pottery jug and bowl set together with a dressing table set £10-20
A Denby 66 piece Day Break pattern dinner service comprising 8 oval plates 13", 6 dinner plates 10", 7 side
plates 8" - 1 chipped, 8 tea plates 7", 8 pudding bowls 6 1/2", teapot, coffee pot, sugar bowl and large milk jug

6", cream jug 4", 2 piece condiment set, jug 2", 7 saucers, 2 mugs, 9 cups, 2 circular bowls 3" and a circular
dish 10" £40-60
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718

719

720

721

722

A pair of green glazed twin handled vases with floral decoration, an Imari style meat plate, a collection of
ginger jars and covers, a red glazed dinner service, a Mrs Beeton's Cookery book and a small collection of
books, a Wehrle wall clock, tins, cutlery etc £20-30

A Spode Consul Culbert twin handled tureen and cover 12", a Spode gilt and green banded meat plate 18",
do. bowl 10", 4 do. side plates, f, together with 6 Spode Grosvenor China green and gilt banded dinner plates
10" £20-30

A Caverswall limited edition porcelain twin handled urn and cover to commemorate the Queen's 1977 Silver
Jubilee, the front with painted panel decorated Buckingham Palace, the reverse The Star of the Order Of The

Garter and with Royal Cypher, the base marked Silver Jubilee Vase, Buckingham Palace, by R A
Shuttlebotham, 15.6.77 ILLUSTRATED £500-700

A large 19th Century Canton famille rose porcelain vase of club form 24", heavily f and r, £180-220

A large Oriental blue and white trumpet shaped vase decorated court figures, the base with 6 character mark
25" £700-900
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

726

727

728

729

730

731

732

733

734

735

736

737

738

739

740

741

742

743

744

745

746

An oval portrait miniature "Lady in a Blue Dress", 1 other "The Prince of Wales" 5" and an oval portrait print
"Gentleman in a Blue Coat" 2" £50-75

A Victorian portrait miniature of an elderly lady 2" oval £40-60
19th Century watercolour drawing "Sailing Ships in Distance" 6 1/2" x 13" £50-75
K B Hancock, a coloured print "A View From Astazou" signed by the artist and Jimmy Saville 15" x 19" £20-30

Coulson, a coloured print "Spitfire in Flight" and Anthony Hedges a coloured print "Spitfire in Flight" 11" x 14
1/2" £20-30

V E Lefroy, watercolour drawing "River Wye at the Weir" 6" x 9" £10-20

Occhompton, watercolour "Mountain Lake" 10" x 14 1/2" £20-30

Cecil Aldin, a coloured print, "Right Will Tell" 15" x 14" £40-60

Robert Beaman, watercolour "Dorset Seascape" 11" x 15" £10-20

H K Storie, pair of watercolour drawings "Rural River Scenes" 5 1/2" x 19" £30-50

Jan Lebenstein, limited edition modern art coloured lithograph "Two Standing Figures” 13" x 8 1/2" £75-120
An 18th Century style oil on board "Interior Scene with Seated Lady and Gentleman" 16 1/2" x 12" £15-20
Cecil Aldin, a pair of coloured prints "Mated and Revoked" 11" x 18" £30-50

MacWhirter, watercolour drawing "Rural Scene with Wood and Figures by a Lake", signed to bottom left hand
corner, plaque to frame marked J MacWhirter RA, 12" x 18" ILLUSTRATED £500-800

Limited edition monochrome print "Prague” 12 1/2" x 16 1/2" £10-20

David Biton, impressionist oil on board "Landscape Scene with Buildings - Le Centre Ville Le Soir" 13" x 23"
£40-60

Varney, a coloured print "River with Four Arched Bridge, Church in Distance" 13" x 20", contained in an
ebonised frame £20-30

P Romier, impressionist oil on canvas "Continental Street Scene with Figures and Building in Distance" 19" x
15" £50-75

Debbie Harry, an impressionist double image - one in Pointillist colour spots, the other in divisionist colour
lines, 13" x 20" £50-75

A 19th Century coloured map of Berkshire, published by Archd Fullarton & Co 8" x 9 1/2" £5-10

Hans Hoefer Photoworks, a coloured print "Black and White Cow" 10" x 10" £30-50
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747 A humerous Chad picture "Wot Chad Still Going Strong” dated 1982 6 1/2" x 8 1/2" £30-50
748  An advertising poster for Bovril 7" x 9 1/2" £20-30
749  After Augustinee Lapaire, an etching "River with Bridge and Figures Bathing” 6" x 9" £15-20

750  After Picasso, a head and shoulders crayon drawing of a gentleman, the reverse marked George Ro?St
Maximo 1957 RLH 14" x 9" £30-50

751  Hans Hoefer Photoworks, a coloured print "Travel in Bali" 16" x 16" £30-50

752  J M Marston, watercolour drawing "Solway Firth" 10" x 13 1/2" £20-30

753 A coloured cartoon advertising Plus Merchandising, 12" x 17" £10-20

753a  An 18th Century Saxton map of Oxfordshire 11" x 12 1/2" £30-50

754  Qil on board, still life study "Platter of Fruit with Jug and Glass of Wine" 12" x 15", indistinctly signed £15-20
755  Cecil Aldin, a coloured print "The Garth Hunt" 13" x 23" £70-100

756  Cecil Aldin, a coloured print "South Berks Hunt" 15" x 25" £70-100

757  Gabiri, oil on canvas "Mediterranean Scene with Terrace and Yachts" 19" x 27" £40-60

758  An enhanced coloured print "Reclining Mother and Child" 12" x 19" £20-30

759  Thomas Sidney, watercolour drawing "Lantern Hill lIfracombe” 9" x 27" £60-90

760 Lesley Cole, impressionist oil "Seascape with Trees" 20" x 25", the reverse with Guildford Gallery label
£200-300

761  Oil on canvas "Study of The Clipper Sobraon” 15" x 22", some paint loss to top left hand corner £50-75
762  Victorian oil on canvas "Kitchen with Open Door, Girl with Basket and Dog" 14" x 10" £70-100

763  Victorian watercolour "Study of Track with Rocks and Trees" indistinctly signed and dated 1870 20" x 14"
£20-30

764 MV Werther, litho of Puma Cubs, the reverse with The Society of Graphic Artists label 18" x 12" £20-30
765  Impressionist oil on board "Study of Arch, Buildings and Figures" 19" x 15" £50-75

766  Kikipfs 1969?? Impressionist oil on canvas "Roof Scene" 25" x 31" indistinctly signed to bottom right hand
corner ILLUSTRATED £200-300

767  Watercolour drawings, a pair, still life studies "Salt Glazed Jug and Bowl of Grapes and Jup with Glass of Milk"
monogrammed MH dated 1919 11" contained in oval gilt frames £150-200

768  An 18th Century oil on canvas "Study of a Praying Lady" 28" x 21", relined, contained in a heavy gilt frame
ILLUSTRATED £100-150

769  Millicent Tomkins, a coloured print "Grand Piano and Musical Instruments” 16" x 12" signed to bottom left hand
corner £100-150
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770

771

772

773

774

775

776

777

778

779

780

781

782

783

784

785

786

787

788

789

790

791

792

793

794

A modern art collage "Sun Bathing", signed to the bottom right hand corner and dated '86 13" x 12" £40-60
A Stephenson, a pair of watercolour drawings "Prize Winning Collies” dated 1897 7" x 10" £30-50
Foutanag, coloured print "Gentleman of the Road" 8 1/2" x 7" £40-60

Cecil Aldin, a pair of signed coloured prints, "Old Manor House and Old Manor House" 15" x 13" £50-100
David Gluck, watercolour "Still Life with Oranges" the reverse with David Gluck gallery label 10" x 12" £30-50

Monochrome etching, a panoramic view "The Sout West Prospect of Guildford in the County of Surrey" 12" x
31" £30-50

C Gregory, a watercolour drawing "A.Y. Arequipa” 7" x 10" £20-30

A pair of oil paintings on board "Churches" 7" x 7" £5-10

19th Century oil on card "Mountain Castle with Lake and Boat" 6" x 8" £20-30

Oil on canvas, head and shoulders portrait of an elderly gentleman 12" x 8" £50-75

4 pencil drawings "South Dover", "View of the Mouth of the Ex from The Bevern Exmouth, South Devon",
"View of Great Malvern" and "Lyme Regis South Devon" 5" x 7" £30-50

G Wright, a pair of coloured hunting prints "Hounds at Kennels" and "The Kill" 11" x 6" in oak frames £20-30
Watercolour drawing "Bay" 4" x 5" £10-20

A coloured print "Seated Gypsy Girl" 9 1/2" x 7" £10-20

An oil painting on canvas "Portrait of a Seated Lady" the reverse marked Charles Landseer 48" x 38" £250-350
Percy Padden, oil on board "The Mills at the Mole of St Nicholas, Rhodes" 28" x 38" £70-100

Percy Padden, oil on canvas "The Bay Dubrovnik Yugoslav", possibly relined, 24" x 35" £70-100

An enhanced print "Standing Peasant Girl" 17" x 14" £30-50

A Victorian naive watercolour drawing "Mountain Lake with Figures" 20" x 28" £20-30

S Wright, a coloured print "Bay Horse with a Jack Russell Terrier" 7" x 9" £20-30

Cecil Aldin, a coloured print "Brains" study of a hunter with two hounds 14 1/2" x 19 1/2" £20-30

A papaya drawing "The Hieroglyphic Alphabet" 19" x 13" contained in a glazed frame £20-30

Langhammer, 3 coloured railway carriage prints "The Atlantic Coast Go by Train", "The Dorset Coast Go by
Train" and "The Hampshire Coast Go by Train" 9 1/2" x 19 1/2" £30-50

Hugh Thomas, 8 coloured prints "Sense and Sensibility" together with 6 other coloured prints, all framed
£30-50

W F Mitchel, 6 coloured prints "British Naval War Ships - HMS Undaunted, HMS Bramble, HMS Colossus,
HMS Calliope, HMS Magicienne and HMS Hero" 7" x 9" £120-150
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795 A setof 3 coloured racing prints "The Northampton Grand National Steeple chase 1840", plates 1, 2 and 3, 15"
X 23 1/2" £70-100

796  Afolio of coloured prints £15-20

797  Keisuke Serizawa, a Japanese 1992 painted calendar £20-30
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

801

802

803

804

805

806

807

808

809

810

811

812

813

814

815

816

817

818

819

820

821

822

823

An Edwardian glass and silver mounted claret jug, Birmingham 1909 ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A Britannia metal epergne in the form of a golfer by a tree with etched glass vase £30-50

A silver cigarette case with engraved badge of The Royal Atrtillery decoration, Birmingham 1938, 2 ozs £20-30

A pair of Rococo style squat silver plated candlesticks with detachable sconces, drilled for lamps, 5" £10-20

A Victorian embossed silver goblet shaped trophy cup, London 1875, 10 ozs ILLUSTRATED £150-200

A silver sauce boat, Birmingham 1929, 3 1/2 ozs £40-60

A pair of silver plated 3 light candelabrum £20-30

A circular white metal capstan inkwell 3" £10-20

3 pierced silver plated twin handled baskets 3" £10-20

A silver cigarette case, Birmingham 1931 with engine turned decoration, 3 1/2 ozs £40-60

A gilt metal and leather covered travelling inkwell with hinged lid, decorated a hunting scene £20-30

A club shaped cut glass perfume bottle with silver mount, 2 perfume flasks and a square perfume bottle
£30-50

A silver cigarette case, Birmingham 1926, 4 ozs £40-60

A pair of Victorian pierced silver dishes, Birmingham 1886 and 1898 and 2 other silver dishes, 2 ozs £30-50

A Victorian glass and silver mounted hip flask with detachable cup, London 1880 £60-90

A white metal and enamelled 8 piece shooting butt selector numbered 1-8 £50-75

A Victorian glass and silver mounted jug London 1899, 3" £20-40

A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration, Birmingham 1929 3 1/2 ozs £40-60

A Georgian style silver sauce boat with wavy border and C scroll handle, raised on 3 hoof feet, Sheffield 1918
by Walker & Hall 6.25 ozs £70-100

A pair of circular pierced silver dishes raised on hoof panelled supports, Birmingham 1951, 3 ozs £40-60

A handsome Victorian silver plated and cut glass honey pot in the form of a beehive with bee finial, £30-50

A silver plated 3 branch epergne £20-30

An oval silver plated 6 bottle condiment, raised on a pierced silver plated frame £20-30
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824

825

826

827

828

829

830

831

832

833

834

835

836

837

838

839

840

841

842

843

844

845

846

847

848

A circular pierced silver plated cake basket with handle £5-10

A pair of Oriental silver plated models of rickshaws £30-50

A circular silver plated wine bottle coaster £15-20

A silver card case decorated a coronet and cypher, London 1903 £20-30

A circular engraved silver plated teapot with hinged lid and a silver plated picket stand £20-30

A George lll silver caddy spoon with mother of pearl handle, Birmingham 1910 by Crock Bettridge
ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A Victorian silver fiddle pattern caddy spoon, Birmingham 1869 by George Unite ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A Victorian silver caddy spoon, Birmingham 1838 by Francis Clark ILLUSTRATED £40-60

A George IV silver caddy spoon with scallop shaped bowl, London 1825 by William Trayes ILLUSTRATED
£50-75

A George IV silver fiddle pattern caddy spoon with scallop shaped bowl, Birmingham 1822, by Samuel
Pemberton ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A Victorian silver caddy spoon with turned ebony handle, Birmingham 1837 by George Unite ILLUSTRATED
£50-75

A George lll silver caddy spoon, Birmingham 1812 by Joseph Taylor ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A George lll silver caddy spoon, London 1803 by Thomas Wallis ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A Victorian silver fiddle pattern caddy spoon, 1842, by George Unite £50-75

A George IV silver fiddle pattern caddy spoon, Birmingham 1827, by Joseph Willmore £50-75

A George IV silver caddy spoon with turned ebony handle, Birmingham 1820 by Joseph Willmore £50-75

A George IV silver Queens pattern caddy spoon, Birmingham 1827, by Joseph Willmore £50-75

A George lll silver fiddle pattern caddy spoon, Birmingham 1816 by Joseph Taylor £50-75

A William 1V silver caddy spoon with rectangular bowl, Birmingham 1836, by George Unite £50-75

A George lll silver Old English pattern caddy spoon, Birmingham 1818, by John Bettridge £50-75

A George lll silver fiddle and shell pattern caddy spoon, London 1814, by George Wirtle? £50-75

A George lll silver caddy spoon with pierced bowl, Birmingham 1804, by Samual Pemberton £50-75

A George lll silver fiddle pattern caddy spoon, Birmingham 1808 by Samual Pemberton £50-75

A William 1V silver fiddle pattern caddy spoon, Birmingham 1824 by Joseph Willmore £50-75

2 pairs of miniature silver salt and pepper pots, Birmingham 1950 £20-30
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849

850

851

852

853

854

855

856

857

858

859

860

861

862

863

864

865

866

867

868

869

870

A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1936, 3 1/2 ozs £30-50
A pair of lozenge shaped silver napkin rings, Birmingham 1939, 2 ozs £20-30

A Georgian silver miniature knife box with hinged lid, Birmingham 1791 £50-75

A pair of silver napkin rings, Chester 1911, cased £30-50

A 1977 Silver Jubilee napkin ring and 3 others, 4 1/2 ozs £40-60

A group of 7 medals to 652727 Sgt. Later Corporal Warrant Officer 2nd Class E E Burgess Royal Armoured
Corps and Tank Regt. comprising 1939-45 Star, Africa Star, Italy Star, France & German Star, British War
medal, General Service medal 1918-1962 Elizabeth Il issue 1 bar Malaya, George VI issue Army Long
Service Good Conduct medal together with a group of miniature medals and pay book £100-150

A group of 5 medals attributed to Sgt. A Hall Royal Army Medical Corps comprising 1939-45 Star, Africa Star
with clasp 1st Army, Italy Star, Defence & War medal £50-75

A group of 4 medals attributed to F C Hall Royal Air Force, comprising 1939-45 Star, Air Crew Europe Star,
British War medal and Bomber Command medal £100-150

A pair British War medal and Victory medal to 1696 Pte. F C Hall North Staffordshire Regt. together with a
Victory medal to 31027 Pte. C W Crick North Staffordshire Regt. £40-60

A pair of medals comprising Defence and War medal with cardboard box £10-20

A George VI issue Territorial Efficiency medal, crudely named, a Voluntary Medical Service medal and
miniature and a United Nations Korea medal £60-80

A George VI issue Special Constabulary Long Service Good Conduct medal to Alexander Faulds, the box
marked West Lothian together with a 1939-45 Star, 2 Defence medals, a WWII British War medal and a Red
Cross medal £30-50

A Royal Navy and Royal Marines bronze boxing medal Amateur Interport Light Weight Champion 1932
£20-30

4 National Safe Driving ribbons together with a badge £10-20

A WWII discharge badge, a Royal Tank Regt. cap badge, a School Attendance medal and a small collection
of other badges £10-20

A British Military dog tag marked G Phillips 50170, marked MX, Machine Gun Corps? £10-20

A collection of Continental military badges, numerals etc £40-50

A Coldstream Guards cap badge, an East Surrey Regt. cap badge and other cap badges £20-40
A collection of various enamelled badges £30-50

2 Edward VIl unofficial Coronation medals, 2 do. George V, 2 George V unofficial Jubilee medals, do. George
VI Coronation and an Edward VIII £30-50

16 various enamelled bowling badges £30-50

15 various enamelled bowling badges £30-50
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871 A collection of various badges £30-50
872 7 various Continental medals £20-30

873  An Army Service Corps cap badge, an Imperial Service badge, 2 WWII discharge badges and a collection of
various badges £40-60

874 A collection of various staybright badges and buttons £40-50

875 A collection of badges and curios etc £40-60

876 A pair of silver plated grape scissors £10-20

877 A pair of Malaysian embossed white metal cushion plates 5 1/2" x 3 1/2" £30-40

878 A Victorian crocodile and silver mounted cigar case, Birmingham 1894 £50-75

879  Alady's piquet and tortoiseshell mounted aide memoir £40-60

880 5 various pen knives £40-60

881  Asilver fiddle pattern spoon, a silver Old English pattern table fork, a pastry fork, 3 silver teaspoons and a
silver vase £30-50

882  Asilver and crocodile mounted cigar case £40-60

883 A silver sauce boat, Birmingham 1962, 2 ozs £30-50

884 A pair of oval silver plated dishes with armorial decoration 7 1/2" £5-10

885  Acircular carved Oriental "jade" panel depicting dragons 5" £1500-2000

886 A square pierced section of green hardstone 2" £50-75

887 2 green hardstone pendants 2" £3-5

888 A pair of silver fish servers, Sheffield 1911 £40-60

889 A Double Diamond and a Harp Lager bottle opener and a mileage measure £10-15

890 A heavy silver plated sauce boat with wavy border and 3 other sauce boats/jugs £20-30

891 A 3 piece stag horn handled carving set with steel, knife and fork, cased £10-20

892 A Danish oval white metal twin handled tea tray 20" £20-30

893  Acircular Eastern embossed white metal bowl! decorated figures, raised on a spreading foot £20-30

894 3 tortoiseshell finished hair slides £10-20

895 A pair of French opera glasses marked Le Sporting Club £5-10

896 An oval white metal dish marked 925 13" £30-50

Page 38/45



897

898

899

900

901

902

903

904

905

906

907

908

909

910

911

912

913

914

915

916

917

918

919

920

921

2 silver thimbles, a small silver chain etc £15-20

An oval twin handled silver plated entree dish and cover £10-20

3 Victorian silver bladed folding fruit knives with mother of pearl grips, do. pocket knife, do. fork and a silver
button hook £30-50

A Victorian silver butter knife with engraved blade £20-30

A pair of opera glasses decorated a sphinx and a scarab £10-20

8 various interior painted snuff bottles £30-50

An antique silver Old English pattern bottom mark sifter spoon, 1 ozs £30-50

A Victorian steel 3 piece carving set with stag horn handles by George Butler & Co. cased, £20-30

An 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval cut ruby surround by diamonds £800-900

A 18ct white gold boat shaped dress set baguette and circular cut diamonds £850-950

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval cut emerald and with diamonds to each shoulder £425-475

An 14ct white gold dress ring set 3 diamonds and with diamonds to the shoulders, approx 2.85ct £2700-3000

An 18ct white gold dress ring set an emerald surrounded by diamonds £475-525

An 18ct white gold solitaire diamond set dress ring with certificate £1400-1700

An 18ct white gold dress ring set 5 diamonds, approx 2.96ct £3200-3600

A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set a solitaire diamond, approx 0.98ct, £1000-1500

An 18ct gold dress ring set a large circular cut diamond and numerous diamonds to the shoulders £2500-3000

A lady's dress ring set 3 diamonds £100-150

A lady's 9ct white gold dress ring set diamonds £200-300

An 18ct yellow gold dress/engagement ring set a solitaire diamond, with certificate £1500-1800

An 18ct white gold dress ring set diamonds in a floral design, approx 1.65ct £1750-2000

An 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set a square cut solitaire diamond, approx 0.9ct £1400-1700

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire and with 2 princess cut diamonds to the shoulders
£750-900

A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set a solitaire diamond, approx 1.27ct ILLUSTRATED
£2000-2500

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 5 baguette cut diamonds, approx 1.05ct £1100-130
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922  Alady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a sapphire surrounded by diamonds £650-750

923 A 9ct gold dress ring set Idites £40-60

924  An 18ct white gold emerald cut dress/engagement ring set a solitaire diamond, approximately 2.07ct,
complete with EDR jewellery report £5000-7000

925 A white and yellow gold dress ring set diamonds £2000-2500

926 A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set a solitaire diamond, approx. 2.47ct, complete with EDR
jewellery report £5000-7000

927  An 18ct white gold pendant set an oval cut ruby surrounded by diamonds £600-800

928 A shoe buckle set brilliants £10-20

929 A pair of diamond claw set earrings, approx 0.58ct £430-480

930 A pierced white gold Art Nouveau style dress ring set diamonds £450-500

931  Alady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut aquamarine and with 6 diamonds to the shoulders,
£350-450

932  Alady's 18ct white gold dress ring set multiple rows of diamonds, approx 0.65ct £580-640

933  Alady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a square cut emerald surrounded by diamonds, approx 0.75/0.35ct
£580-640

934  Alady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut aquamarine, the shoulders set 6 diamonds, approx
2.0/0.55ct £600-800

935  Alady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut sapphire surrounded by diamonds £600-700

936 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval cut aguamarine supported by diamonds, approx. 2.50/1.05ct
£1000-1300

937  Alady's 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval cut aguamarine surrounded by diamond approx 1.40/0.60ct
£700-800

938 A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set 5 brilliant cut diamonds, approx 1.35ct £1000-1300

939  An 18ct fine white gold chain hung a diamond heart shaped pendant, approx 1.21ct £2000-2300

940 A 9ct engraved oval gold pendant hung on a gilt chain £70-100

941  An Elizabeth Il 1968 sovereign mounted as a pendant £180-220

942  Alozenge shaped amber stone set in a gold pendant £30-50

943 A 9ct gold and enamelled cycling medal for Catford Cycling Club £60-90

944 A medallion to commemorate the moon landing set as a pendant and hung on a gold box link chain £200-250

945 A green hardstone bracelet with gilt mounts £10-20

946 2 American 9ct gold and enamelled brooches for The Order of the Eastern Star £40-60
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947

948

949

950

951

952

953

954

955

956

957

958

959

960

961

962

963

964

965

966

967

968

969

970

971

972

A Victorian 1888 sovereign hung on a belch link chain £180-220

A gilt metal locket in the form of a book, the interior containing a hair sculpture £20-30

An Eastern rectangular gilt metal brooch £15-20

An oval shell carved cameo brooch contained in a gilt metal mount, f, £20-30

A lady's open faced fob watch contained in a Continental silver case £10-20

2 silver charm bracelets hung various charms £40-60

A gilt metal scent bottle brooch and a lady's Dreffa wristwatch £10-20

A collection of gilt metal dress rings £20-30

A lady's Vertex wristwatch contained in a gold case and a lady's Legend wristwatch £20-40

A pocket watch contained in a full hunter case by J Hendrick of London contained in a silver case £30-50

2 silver cycling medals and 2 bronze cycling medals £20-30

A wristwatch by Rode contained in a Continental silver case £20-30

An 18ct white gold bracelet set diamonds, approx 4.21ct ILLUSTRATED £4400-4800

A lady's 18ct white gold Riviere necklace set approximately 125 graduated diamonds, approx. 19cts, with
Insurance Certificate, ILLUSTRATED £12000-14000

An Edwardian style 18ct white gold bracelet set numerous diamonds, approx 7.35ct ILLUSTRATED
£3800-4300

A pair of circular diamond ear studs, approx 1.04ct £1200-1500

A pair of diamond set cluster earrings, approx 2.60ct £1750-2000

A solitaire diamond pendant hung on a fine gold chain, approx 0.75ct £500-600

A pair of 18ct white gold ear studs set circular cut diamonds, approx 1.36¢t £1400-1700

A pearl necklace and matching bracelet with silver clasps £35-45

A string of "malachite” beads £30-40

A string of carved ivory beads £20-30

2 strings of coral beads and a pair of coral earrings £30-50

A string of green hardstone beads £30-50

A set of carved ivory beads hung a pierced carved ivory pendant decorated an elephant £30-50

A rope of cultured pearls £120-150
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973 A gold cross and a quantity of gilt chains £20-30

974 A carved ivory bangle decorated elephants £10-20

975 A guantity of silver costume jewellery £20-30

976  An Ingasol pocket watch in a chrome case, a gentleman's Ingasol wristwatch, an Allenby wristwatch, a Seiko
wristwatch and 1 other £20-30

977 A guantity of various wristwatches £20-30

978 A Lisner suite of jewellery comprising earrings and necklace £20-30

979  Afolding silver bladed fruit knife with mother of pearl grip and 2 other fruit knives £10-20

980 A small quantity of costume jewellery £10-20

981 A guantity of various wristwatches etc £20-30

982 A collection of costume jewellery £10-20

983 A collection of fans £10-20

984 A guantity of costume jewellery £10-20

985 3 compacts and an antimony box with hinged lid £5-10

986 A collection of belt buckles £20-30

987 A collection of costume jewellery £10-20

988 A lady's wristwatch contained in a 9ct gold case £30-50

989 A Liga chronograph contained in a silver plated open case £30-50

990 A string of ivory beads, an ivory brooch and 3 other brooches £20-30

991 A collection of wristwatches etc £10-20

992 A small collection of costume jewellery £10-20

993 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

994 A collection of wristwatches £20-30

995 4 pairs of opera glasses, 2 pairs of spectacles etc £15-20

996 2 glass bead necklaces £20-30

997 A gilt metal brooch £10-20

998 A collection of various wristwatches £10-20
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999

1000

1001

1002

1003

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1010

1011

1012

1013

1014

1015

1016

1017

1018

1019

1020

1021

1022

1023

A silver spider's web bracelet and a collection of wristwatches £10-20

A silver 2 piece condiment set comprising mustard and salt, marks rubbed, 2 ozs, together with a silver plated
pepper £20-30

A Persian style lacquered box containing a New Bond Easiflow fountain pen no.333, 2 Burnham fountain pens
- no.48 and no.55, a Conway Stewart no.759 fountain pen, a bla ck Platignum fountain pen, a green fountain
pen, 1 other, a pair of compasses £20-30

An Edwardian set of 6 silver handled tea knives, Sheffield 1904 £20-30

7 various medallions £15-20

A collection of medallions etc £40-60

3 silver napkin rings, 1 other and a small ivory figure £20-30

2 gilt metal stick pins £10-20

A McDuff tartan thimble case and a silver thimble £20-30

A Georgian Old English pattern table spoon, a silver teaspoon and 6 silver handled tea knives £20-30

A square cut glass salt bottle with silver and blue enamelled lid, Birmingham 1928, a cut glass powder bowl
and 2 matching scent bottles with silver lids, 1 f, Birmingham 1937 £20-30

An Eastern white metal condiment in the form of a standing bearer £20-30

A quantity of silver plated flatware £20-30

A George shilling 1819 and a collection of silver coins £20-30

A small collection of silver coins £5-10

An Oriental "silver" coin £100-150

A collection of thrupenny bits £10-20

A quantity of various commemorative crowns £15-20

A quantity of copper coins £20-30

A silver ingot to commemorate Concorde and a silver proof coin to commemorate the Queen's Silver Jubilee
£20-30

A collection of silver coins £30-50

A collection of "silver" coins £10-20

A collection of silver coins £30-50

A collection of copper coins £10-20

A collection of Continental coins £20-30
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1024

1025

1026

1027

1028

1029

1030

1031

1032

1033

1034

1035

1036

1037

1038

1039

1040

1041

1042

1043

1044

1045

1046

1047

1048

A collection of Continental bank notes £10-20

A collection of British copper coins £20-30

A quantity of coins £20-30

A collection of various coins £10-20

A collection of various coins £10-20

A collection of crowns etc £5-10

A collection of coins £15-20

A collection of coins £30-50

A collection of coins £10-20

A collection of various wristwatches £10-20

A collection of beads and costume jewellery £30-40

A green plastic crate containing a collection of costume jewellery £20-30

A small collection of costume jewellery £10-20

A green crate containing a collection of costume jewellery £20-30

An engraved silver plated hotwater jug 4", a silver plated trinket box, a chrome plated mantel clock etc £20-30

A collection of silver plated tongs and 2 model cars £10-20

A collection of beads, plated items etc £10-20

A green crate containing a collection of costume jewellery £20-30

A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

A collection of wristwatches £10-20

A quantity of various costume jewellery £20-30

A lacquered jewellery box containing a collection of various costume jewellery £15-20

9 silver spoons with golfing motifs 3 ozs and 2 silver plated spoons decorated Boy Scouts motif £40-60

A pair of amethyst set earrings, a string of simulated pearls with silver clasp and a Siamese sterling and
enamelled bracelet £20-30

An open faced pocket watch by J W Morris Farnham contained in a silver case, 3 other pocket watches and a
Rotary wristwatch £30-50
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1049 A gilt metal and micro mosaic easel photograph frame 2" and 2 pierced gilt metal easel photograph frames
and 1 other £20-30

1050 A pair of opera glasses, 4 silver plated decanter labels and a small collection of costume jewellery £20-30

1051 A suite of coral jewellery comprising pair of earrings and a necklace £20-30

1052 A lacquered jewellery box containing a collection of various studs, cufflinks, etc £10-20

1053 A collection of silver plated flatware £10-20

1054 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany trinket box with hinged lid containing a collection of costume jewellery
£20-30

1055 A 3 piece silver backed dressing table set comprising hand mirror, hair brush and clothes brush £20-30

1056 A silver plated sauce boat, 2 silver plated cake baskets with swing handles, a 3 piece silver plated cruet set, a
twin handled dish with 3 feet, an entree dish lid and a twin handled silver plated tea tray £20-30

1057 A 3 piece carving set comprising knife fork and steel £10-20

1058 2 silver plated goblets and a collection of silver plated flatware £15-20

1059 A boat shaped silver plated dish and 3 rectangular pierced silver plated dishes £15-20

1060 A canteen of Arthur Price Queens pattern silver plated flatware £30-50

1061 A collection of various hat pins £10-20

1062 A fruit box containing a collection of silver plated items, cutlery etc £15-20

1063 An oval pierced silver plated twin handle dish raised on hoof feet 9", an oval cake basket with swing handle
and a small collection of plated items £10-20

1064  An Art Deco rectangular silver plated tea tray by Elkingtons 17" and 1 other tray 17" £20-30

1065 A circular engraved silver salver 12" and a collection of plated items £10-20

1066 A collection of silver plated items £10-20

1067 A Newcastle Upon Tyne ?5 note, number 104, framed £100-150

1068 A black leather cigar case, a silver backed clothes brush, do. ivory and various curios £20-30
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